504991605 07/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5038353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN SOBY	06/22/2018
BRENDAN O'CONNOR	06/18/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPOMNI, INC	
Street Address:	1646 CLAREMONT DR,	
City:	SAN BRUNO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94066	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15993303

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)207-6215

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-207-6141

Email:mail@blueshiftip.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT PLOTKINAddress Line 1:BLUESHIFT IP LLC

Address Line 2: 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FRE.1001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT PLOTKIN
SIGNATURE: /Robert Plotkin/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/06/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046278 FRAME: 0521

504991605

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 046278 FRAME: 0522

# **Assignment of Patent Application**

## 1. Patent Application

Title:

Automatic Computer System Change Monitoring and

Security Gap Detection System

Attorney Docket Number:

FRE. 1001

Application Number:

15/993,303

Filing Date:

May 30, 2018

### 2. Assignee

Name:

AppOmni, Inc

Address:

1646 Claremont Dr

City:

San Bruno

State/Province:

CA

Postal Code:

94066

Country

United States of America

### 3. Assignment

I/we, the undersigned Assignor(s), have agreed and hereby agree to assign to the Assignee, in exchange for good and valuable consideration and in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Assignee and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under:

- the Patent Application;
- any patent application that claims domestic and/or foreign priority rights from the Patent
  Application, either directly or indirectly, such as but not limited to continuations, continuationsin-Part (CIPs), and divisionals of the Patent Application, and utility patent applications claiming

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046278 FRAME: 0523

- the benefit of the Patent Application or converted from the Patent Application in the event that the Patent Application is a provisional patent application;
- any other patent application that describes and/or claims subject matter described and/or claimed in the Patent Application, whether or not the other patent application claims priority rights from the Patent Application;
- any Letters Patent, in any country, that is issued from any of the patent applications specified above, and any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of such Letters Patent; and
- any invention described and/or claimed in any patent application and/or Letters Patent specified above, and any improvement thereto.

I/we additionally authorize the Assignee to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this Assignment, and transfer not been made.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to the Assignee, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIPs, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by the Assignee.

I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorney(s) of record to insert into this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Patent Application as soon as the same shall have been made known by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

g. Sig	Assignor 1		
à.	Assignor 1		
	Given Name (First and Middle)	<u>Brian</u>	
	Family (Last) Name:	Sohy	
***		6/22/18	
	Signature	Date	
	Notary Block:		
	State of <u>Colorado</u> ) )ss. County of <u>Summit</u> )		
	County of <u>Swmmit</u>		
		201 personally appeared Brian J Soby	
	who is personally known or proved to n	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be4he	
	person who acknowledged the foregoin	ig instrument of assignment to be hys/her free act вотомауон	
	and deed.	NOTATIV PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO	
	21111	MOTATIY ID 20164014259	
	Notary Public	Hpri 13 , 202 a MY COMMISSION EXPRES APPR 13 2  My Commission Expires	
Ь.	Assignor 2		
	Given Name (First and Middle):	Brendan	
	Family (Last) Name:	O'Connor	
		Santa	
	Signature	Date	
	Notary Block:		
	State of) }ss.		
	County of		
	Before me this day of	, personally appeared	
	who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act		
	person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed.	R monament of sezigument to be moluer use acr	
	Notary Public	My Commission Expires	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046278 FRAME: 0525

# 4. Signature(s) of Assignor(s) a. Assignor 1 Brian Given Name (First and Middle): Soby Family (Last) Name: Signature Date Notary Block: State of \_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_ Sefore me this day of , personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. **Notary Public** My Commission Expires b. Assignor 2 Brendan Given Name (First and Middle): O'Connor Family (Last) Name: 6-18-18 Signature Notary Block: State of California County of San Mateo Before me this 18#bay of June 2018, personally appeared Braden O'Connex who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/ber free act and deed. See attached

**Notary Public** 

Page 3 of 3

My Commission Expires

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Matro	
On	Patricia A. Blick Notery Public (insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under to paragraph is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	PATRICIA A. BLICK Notary Public - California San Francisco County Commission # 2165154 My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2020
Signature Patricia a Blick	(Seal)

**PATENT** REEL: 046278 FRAME: 0527

**RECORDED: 07/06/2018**